

Question 1:

Given that requirements involve research and writing services, would a university degree in journalism be acceptable to meet the requirements of Section 4.4 Offeror's Qualifications if the offeror also has a broad understanding of housing issues and jargon.

Response:

Yes

Question 2:

Under Section 4.4 d), would CMHC define "contracts of similar size and scope"?

Response:

Contracts of similar size and scope would be for example, a 15 to 20 page publication which along with text included tables, graphs, and other graphics, and text boxes, all written in plain language for a broad audience such as senior policy makers, the housing industry, academics, media and other housing sector participants.